900223374 05/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Private Quarters, Inc.		05/16/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Working Capital Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 East Devon Avenue, Suite 211	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3032930	PRIVATE QUARTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2023704761 Phone:

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F139340
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
Signature:	/Janet S. Wamsley/

REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0037

TRADEMARK

900223374

Date:	05/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC#page2.tif source=DOC#page3.tif source=DOC#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0038





TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

May 16, 2012

WHEREAS, PRIVATE QUARTERS, INC. (the "Grantor") had granted to WORKING CAPITAL SOLUTIONS INC. (the "Lender"), a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark applications and service mark applications (the foregoing, collectively, the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (the foregoing, collectively, the "Collateral"), pursuant to, among other things, a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of July 30, 2010 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2010 and recorded on Reel 4276, Frame 0480; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has made payment in full of the indebtedness secured by the Security Interest in exchange for the termination of the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantor, any and all interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated. The Lender agrees that, upon request of the Grantor or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, the Lender will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date above first written. This document is intended to take effect as a sealed instrument.

WORKING CAPITAL SOLUTIONS INC.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH)
COUNTY OF <u>Alt Lake</u>)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of _______, 2012, personally appeared Tand Plum/Ey, to me known personally or proved through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was his driver's license, to be the person whose name is signed on the attached document, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the duly authorized Chief Working Capital Solutions Inc. and said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said Working Capital Solutions Inc.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 7/20/13

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Private Quarters	3,032,930	December 20, 2005

1439294.1

Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 05/17/2012